YEAR

1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998

1999
2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

COACH

Wahl
Wahl
Wahl
Wahl
Wahl
Wahl
Wahl
Wahl
Wahl
Wahl
Wahl
Wahl
Hurley
Hurley
Hurley
Renz
Renz
Mouser
Mouser
Mouser
Mouser
Mouser
Mouser
Mouser
Mouser/Gruber
Gruber
Gruber
Gruber
Gruber
Gruber
Gruber
Gruber
Gruber
Gruber
Gruber
Gruber
Gruber
Gruber
Gruber
Mouser
Mouser
Mouser
Mouser

Mouser
Mouser

Mouser

Held
Saner
Gruber/Mouser
Saner
Mouser
Saner
Mouser
Saner
Mouser
Saner
Mouser
Saner
Mouser
Saner
Mouser
Saner

DEFIANCE HIGH SCHOOL CROSS COUNTRY SEASON RECORDS
BOYS GIRLS COMMENTS

2 runners to District — H. Heilman & P. Heilman

7-1 Team qualified to State, placed 13"

5-4 Larry Schultz 21% @ District

6-2 Dave McMillan - Qualified to State

4-4

3-8

4-6 Larry Funk 7" @ District - Qualified for State

1-5 Rudy Barrera 7" @ District — Qualified for State

2-4-1

2-6

6-3

5-5 Mark Small 17" @ District

4-5

5-4

4-4 4" @ WBL

20-0 1 @ WBL - 4" @ Sectionals — D. O'Neill / M. Koenig

5-1 4" @ WBL - 7" @ Sectionals — J. Windnagle 54" @ State
9-1 2" @ Sectionals — J. Windnagle 9" @ State

15-0 1% @ WBL, 2" @ Regionals, State Team Qualifier (Boys), J. Windnagle 3 @ State
12-0 1 @ WBL, 2m @ Regionals, State Team Qualifier (Boys), C. Shank 20" @ State
14-0 1* @ WBL, State Team Qualifier (Boys)

17-1 1% @ WBL, Sectional Champs, Regional Champs, State Team Qualifier (Boys)
10-1 1 @ WBL, K. Diehl Qualified for State

11-3 2-1

7-4 3-4

9-3 4-2

13-5 8-8

14-8 15-2

16-0 9-3 1* @ WBL (Boys)

15-0 6-5 1 @ WBL (Boys) C. Lenhart Qualified for State

13-1 11-1

13-1 8-5 1 @ WBL (Boys)

st
12-0 10-1 1* @ WBL (Boys)

13-0 10-1 1 @ WBL (Boys) E. Knueve Qualified for State

16-0 10-1 1 @ WBL (Boys) E. Small & J. Leever Qualified for State
st

7-2 7-2 1~ @ WBL (Girls) K. Knueve, R. Bockrath, J. Leever, E. Richardson Qualified for State
5-4 6-3 E. Richardson Qualified for State
4-1 3-2 BJ Kasuga & K. Schlatter to Regionals, E. Richardson to State
4-3 4-3 2m @ WBL (Boys), 3 @ WBL (Girls), K. Klein & BJ Kasuga to Regionals
5-1 6-0 3¢ @ WBL (Both), 1% @ Districts (Girls), K. Klein to State
6-0 2" @ WBL (Boys), Team to Regionals, K. Stephens & P. Mouser to State
6-0 1** @ WBL (Girls), Team to Regionals, K. Klein & L. Roessner to State
6-0 5-1 1°* @ WBL (Both), Team to Regionals (Both), P. Mouser & L. Roessner to State
6-0 1° @ WBL (Boys), 1 @ Districts, 2" @ Regionals, 6" @ State
4-1 2" @ WBL (Girls), Team to Regionals
5-0 1ﬁ: @ WBL (Boys), 1: @ Districts, 2”‘:h@ Regionals, 7" @ State
2-2 4" @ WBL (Girls), 4" @ Districts, 14" @ Regionals
5-0 1° @ WBL (Boys), 1 @ Districts, 5" @ Regionals
4-1 2" @ WBL (Girls), 2™ @ Districts, 5" @ Regionals, M. Yoder to State
3-0 2" @ WBL (Boys), D. Flickinger & N. VanDemark to State
2-1 2" @ WBL (Girls), 3 @ Districts, 4" @ Regionals, 11" @ State
3-0 1°' @ WBL (Boys), 3" @ Districts, D. Flickinger to State
1-2 2" @ WBL (Girls), 3 @ Districts, 2™ @ Regionals, 11" @ State
3-0 2" @ WBL (Boys), 3 @ Districts, 11" @ Regionals, D. Flickinger to State
2-0 1 @ WBL (Girls), 3 @ Districts, 5" @ Regionals, K. Barth & L. Fett to State
2-0 3" @ WBL (Boys), 3 @ Districts, 5" @ Regionals
2-0 1S‘d@ WBL (Girls), 2”"1@ Districts, 3'; @ Regionals, 7" @ State
2-0 2" @ WBL (Boys), 1* @ Districts, 4" @ Regionals, 10" @ State
2-0 1°' @ WBL (Girls), 1°* @ Districts, 1 @ Regionals, 4" @ State
4-0 1° @ WBL (Boys), 1 @ Districts, 1° @ Regionals, 3 @ State
3-1 1 @ WBL (Girls), 2 @ Districts, 5" @ Regionals, M. Vogelsong & A. Meyer to State
4-0 1° @ WBL (Boys), 1 @ Districts, 2" @ Regionals, 4" @ State

3-1 2" @ WBL (Girls), 3 @ Districts, 6" @ Regionals, M. Vogelsong & A. Meyer to State



1973 Coach Mouser (Boys)
1976 Coach Mouser (Boys)
1977 Coach Mouser (Boys)
1978 Coach Mouser (Boys)
1979 Coach Mouser (Boys)
1980 Coach Mouser/Gruber (Boys)
1986 Coach Gruber (Boys)
1987 Coach Gruber (Boys)
1989 Coach Gruber (Boys)

1973 Coach Mouser (Boys)
1978 Coach Mouser (Boys)
1997 Coach Mouser (Girls)

1978 Coach Mouser (Boys)

1958 Coach Wahl (Boys)

1976 Coach Mouser (Boys)
1977 Coach Mouser (Boys)
1978 Coach Mouser (Boys)
1979 Coach Mouser (Boys)

1975,76  Jim Windnagle
1977 Kevin Westrick
1979 Chip Shank
1980 Kwasi Diehl
1986,87 Chris Lenhart

1961 Dave McMillen
1964 Larry Funk

1965 Rudy Barrera
1974,75,76 Jim Windnagle
1980 Kwasi Diehl

1987 Chris Lenhart
1991 Eric Knueve

1992 Eric Small

Jim Windnagle 1975 (9‘“?, 1976 (3")
Chip Shank 1977 (20
Kwasi Diehl 1979 (12"
Kellan Stephens 2000 (1 7‘“)

WBL TEAM CHAMPIONS

1990 Coach Gruber (Boys)
1991 Coach Gruber (Boys)
1992 Coach Gruber (Boys)
1993 Coach Gruber (Girls)
1998 Coach Gruber (Girls)
1999 Coach Mouser (Boys)
1999 Coach Mouser (Girls)
2000 Coach Mouser (Boys)
2001 Coach Mouser (Boys)

DISTRICT TEAM CHAMPIONS

2000 Coach Mouser (Boys)
2001 Coach Mouser (Boys)
2002 Coach Held (Boys)

REGIONAL TEAM CHAMPIONS

2007 Coach Saner (Girls)

TEAM STATE QUALIFIERS

2000 Coach Mouser (Boys)
2001 Coach Mouser (Boys)
2003 Coach Saner (Girls)
2004 Coach Saner (Girls)
2006 Coach Saner (Girls)

INDIVIDUAL WBL CHAMPIONS

1992,93,94,95 Erin Richardson
1993 Kurt Knueve
1998,99,00 Kellan Stephens
1999 Lynn Roessner

2001 Patrick Mouser

INDIVIDUAL STATE QUALIFIERS

1993 Kurt Knueve

1993 Rachel Bockrath
1992,93 Jenni Leever
1993,94,95 Erin Richardson
1997,98 Kristi Klein

1998,99 Lynn Roessner
1998,00 Kellan Stephens
1998,99,00,01 Patrick Mouser

ALL-STATE CROSS COUNTRY RUNNERS

Patrick Mouser 2000 (4™), 2001 (4™

Darren Flickinger 2004 (6’“?
Kristen Barth 2004 (14™)

Lauren Fett 2006 (20™), 2007 (11™)

2002 Coach Held (Boys)
2004 Coach Mouser (Boys)
2005 Coach Saner (Girls)
2006 Coach Saner (Girls)
2007 Coach Saner (Girls)
2008 Coach Saner (Girls)
2008 Coach Mouser (Boys)
2009 Coach Mouser (Boys)

2007 Coach Mouser (Boys)
2007 Coach Saner (Girls)

2008 Coach Mouser (Boys)
2009 Coach Mouser (Boys)

2008 Coach Mouser (Boys)

2007 Coach Mouser (Boys)
2007 Coach Saner (Girls)

2008 Coach Mouser (Boys)
2009 Coach Mouser (Boys)

2003,04,05 Darren Flickinger
2004,05  Kristen Barth

2008 Zach Wiles

2008 Megan Vogelsong

2002,03 Megan Yoder

2003 Nick VanDemark
2003,04,05 Darren Flickinger
2004,05,06,07 Lauren Fett
2004,05,07 Kristen Barth
2007,08 Zach Wiles
2007,08 Trevin Flickinger
2008,09 Megan Vogelsong
2008,09 Anna Meyer

Zach Wiles 2007 (9"), 2008 (8"
Trevin Flickinger 2008 (10™), 2009 (8™)
Megan Vogelsong 2009 (21%)



DHS CROSS COUNTRY RECORDS FOR 2008

DUAL MEETS (3-1)

Defiance 28 Napoleon 27
Defiance 27 Van Wert 36
Defiance 27 oG 74
Defiance 27 Paulding 120
INVITATIONALS

6" Greenville
13" Tiffin Carnival
" Galion
St. Xavier Invitational
' Ottawa Blue/Gold

' WBL
d

th

nd

>

Districts
Regionals

QLN = 2N

PERSONAL RECORDS FOR 2008

Megan Vogelsong 19:10
Anna Meyer 19:18
Taylor Schultz 19:52
Alex Ramirez 20:53
Kelsey Dale 21:14
Sadie Daeger 21:16
Kelsey VanDemark 21:35
Candice Lawson 21:51
Brittney Holmes 22:14
Katie Koester 22:18
Katlyn Grimes 22:59
Hannah Carrisalez 23:04
Nikki Roehrig 24:33
Elizabeth Clawson 26:13

BEST TIMES BY CLASS 2008

SENIOR: Taylor Schultz 19:52
JUNIOR: Megan Vogelsong 19:10
SOPHOMORE: Alex Ramirez 20:53
FRESHMAN: Candice Lawson 21:51

BEST 5000 METERS BY GRADE LEVEL

SENIOR: Erin Richardson 18:44
JUNIOR: Megan Vogelsong 19:10

Jenni Leever 19:10
SOPHOMORE: Kristen Barth 18:24
FRESHMAN: Lauren Fett 19:14

HONOR ROLL PERFORMANCES

5000M UNDER 19:30

Kristen Barth 18:24
Erin Richardson 18:44
Lauren Fett 18:46
Lynn Roessner 19:01
Kristi Klein 19:05
Megan Vogelsong 19:10
Jenni Leever 19:10
Anna Meyer 19:18
Allison Sprague 19:25

Rachel Bockrath 19:26



