# DEFIANCE HIGH SCHOOL CROSS COUNTRY SEASON RECORDS

YEAR	COACH	BOYS	GIRLS	COMMENTS
1956	Wahl			2 runners to District – H. Heilman & P. Heilman
1957	Wahl			
1958	Wahl	7-1		Team qualified to State, placed 13 <sup>th</sup>
1959	Wahl			
1960	Wahl	5-4		Larry Schultz 21 <sup>st</sup> @ District
1961	Wahl	6-2		Dave McMillan - Qualified to State
1962 1963	Wahl Wahl	4-4 3-8		
1964	Wahl	3-0 4-6		Larry Funk 7 <sup>th</sup> @ District - Qualified for State
1965	Wahl	1-5		Larry Funk 7 <sup>th</sup> @ District - Qualified for State Rudy Barrera 7 <sup>th</sup> @ District – Qualified for State
1966	Wahl	2-4-1		
1967	Wahl	2-6		
1968	Hurley	6-3		
1969	Hurley	5-5		Mark Small 17 <sup>th</sup> @ District
1970	Hurley	4-5		
1971 1972	Renz	5-4 4-4		4 <sup>th</sup> @ WBL
1972	Renz Mouser	4-4 20-0		1 <sup>st</sup> @ WBL – 4 <sup>th</sup> @ Sectionals – D. O'Neill / M. Koenig
1974	Mouser	20-0 5-1		$4^{\text{th}}$ @ WBL – $7^{\text{th}}$ @ Sectionals – J. Windnagle 54 <sup>{th</sup> } @ State
1975	Mouser	9-1		2 <sup>nd</sup> @ Sectionals – J. Windnagle 9 <sup>th</sup> @ State
1976	Mouser	15-0		1 <sup>st</sup> @ WBL, 2 <sup>nd</sup> @ Regionals, State Team Qualifier (Boys), J. Windnagle 3 <sup>rd</sup> @ State
1977	Mouser	12-0		1 <sup>st</sup> @ WBL, 2 <sup>nd</sup> @ Regionals, State Team Qualifier (Boys), C. Shank 20 <sup>th</sup> @ State
1978	Mouser	14-0		1 <sup>st</sup> @ WBL, State Team Qualifier (Boys)
1979	Mouser	17-1		1 <sup>st</sup> @ WBL, Sectional Champs, Regional Champs, State Team Qualifier (Boys)
1980 1981	Mouser/Gruber	10-1 11-3	0.1	1 <sup>st</sup> @ WBL, K. Diehl Qualified for State
1981	Gruber Gruber	7-4	2-1 3-4	
1983	Gruber	9-3	4-2	
1984	Gruber	13-5	8-8	
1985	Gruber	14-8	15-2	
1986	Gruber	16-0	9-3	1 <sup>st</sup> @ WBL (Boys)
1987	Gruber	15-0	6-5	1 <sup>st</sup> @ WBL (Boys) C. Lenhart Qualified for State
1988	Gruber	13-1	11-1	
1989 1990	Gruber Gruber	13-1 12-0	8-5 10-1	1 <sup>st</sup> @ WBL (Boys) 1 <sup>st</sup> @ WBL (Boys)
1990	Gruber	12-0	10-1	1 <sup>st</sup> @ WBL (Boys) E. Knueve Qualified for State
1992	Gruber	16-0	10-1	1 <sup>st</sup> @ WBL (Boys) E. Small & J. Leever Qualified for State
1993	Gruber	7-2	7-2	1 <sup>st</sup> @ WBL (Girls) K. Knueve, R. Bockrath, J. Leever, E. Richardson Qualified for State
1994	Gruber	5-4	6-3	E. Richardson Qualified for State
1995	Mouser	4-1	3-2	BJ Kasuga & K. Schlatter to Regionals, E. Richardson to State
1996	Mouser	4-3	4-3	2 <sup>nd</sup> @ WBL (Boys), 3 <sup>rd</sup> @ WBL (Girls), K. Klein & BJ Kasuga to Regionals
1997	Mouser	5-1	6-0	3 <sup>rd</sup> @ WBL (Both), 1 <sup>st</sup> @ Districts (Girls), K. Klein to State
1998	Mouser	6-0	6-0	2 <sup>nd</sup> @ WBL (Boys), Team to Regionals, K. Stephens & P. Mouser to State 1 <sup>st</sup> @ WBL (Girls), Team to Regionals, K. Klein & L. Roessner to State
1999	Mouser	6-0	5-1	1 <sup>st</sup> @ WBL (Both), Team to Regionals (Both), P. Mouser & L. Roessner to State
2000	Mouser	6-0	•	$1^{st}$ @ WBL (Boys), $1^{st}$ @ Districts, $2^{nd}$ @ Regionals, $6^{th}$ @ State
			4-1	2 <sup>nd</sup> @ WBL (Girls), Team to Regionals
2001	Mouser	5-0		1 <sup>st</sup> @ WBL (Boys), 1 <sup>st</sup> @ Districts, 2 <sup>nd</sup> @ Regionals, 7 <sup>th</sup> @ State
			2-2	4 <sup>th</sup> @ WBL (Girls), 4 <sup>th</sup> @ Districts, 14 <sup>th</sup> @ Regionals
2002	Held	5-0		1 <sup>st</sup> @ WBL (Boys), 1 <sup>st</sup> @ Districts, 5 <sup>th</sup> @ Regionals
2002	Saner Gruber/Mouser	2.0	4-1	2 <sup>nd</sup> @ WBL (Girls), 2 <sup>nd</sup> @ Districts, 5 <sup>th</sup> @ Regionals, M. Yoder to State 2 <sup>nd</sup> @ WBL (Boys), D. Flickinger & N. VanDemark to State
2003	Saner	3-0	2-1	2 <sup>nd</sup> @ WBL (Girls), 3 <sup>rd</sup> @ Districts, 4 <sup>th</sup> @ Regionals, 11 <sup>th</sup> @ State
2004	Mouser	3-0	2-1	1 <sup>st</sup> @ WBL (Boys) 3 <sup>rd</sup> @ Districts D. Elickinger to State
2001	Saner	00	1-2	2 <sup>nd</sup> @ WBL (Girls), 3 <sup>rd</sup> @ Districts, 2 <sup>nd</sup> @ Regionals, 11 <sup>rd</sup> @ State
2005	Mouser	3-0		2 <sup>nd</sup> @ WBL (Boys), 3 <sup>rd</sup> @ Districts, 11 <sup>rd</sup> @ Regionals, D. Flickinger to State
	Saner		2-0	1 <sup>st</sup> @ WBL (Girls), 3 <sup>rd</sup> @ Districts, 5 <sup>th</sup> @ Regionals, K. Barth & L. Fett to State
2006	Mouser	2-0		3 <sup>rd</sup> @ WBL (Boys), 3 <sup>rd</sup> @ Districts, 5 <sup>th</sup> @ Regionals
0007	Saner	0.0	2-0	1 <sup>°°</sup> @ WBL (Girls), 2 <sup>°°</sup> @ Districts, 3 <sup>°°</sup> @ Regionals, 7 <sup>°°</sup> @ State
2007	Mouser	2-0	2.0	1 <sup>st</sup> @ WBL (Girls), 2 <sup>nd</sup> @ Districts, 3 <sup>rd</sup> @ Regionals, 7 <sup>th</sup> @ State 2 <sup>nd</sup> @ WBL (Boys), 1 <sup>st</sup> @ Districts, 4 <sup>th</sup> @ Regionals, 10 <sup>th</sup> @ State 1 <sup>st</sup> @ WBL (Girls), 1 <sup>st</sup> @ Districts, 1 <sup>st</sup> @ Regionals, 4 <sup>th</sup> @ State
2008	Saner Mouser	4-0	2-0	$1^{st} \otimes WBL$ (Girls), 1 (2) Districts, 1 (2) Regionale $3^{rd} \otimes State$
2000	Saner	<del>4</del> -0	3-1	1 <sup>st</sup> @ WBL (Boys), 1 <sup>st</sup> @ Districts, 1 <sup>st</sup> @ Regionals, 3 <sup>rd</sup> @ State 1 <sup>st</sup> @ WBL (Girls), 2 <sup>rd</sup> @ Districts, 5 <sup>th</sup> @ Regionals, M. Vogelsong & A. Meyer to State
2009	Mouser	4-0	~ '	1° @ WBL (Boys), 1° @ Districts, 2° @ Regionals, 4° @ State
	Saner		3-1	2 <sup>nd</sup> @ WBL (Girls), 3 <sup>rd</sup> @ Districts, 6 <sup>th</sup> @ Regionals, M. Vogelsong & A. Meyer to State

# WBL TEAM CHAMPIONS

<ul> <li>1973 Coach Mouser (Boys)</li> <li>1976 Coach Mouser (Boys)</li> <li>1977 Coach Mouser (Boys)</li> <li>1978 Coach Mouser (Boys)</li> <li>1979 Coach Mouser (Boys)</li> <li>1980 Coach Mouser/Gruber (Boys)</li> <li>1986 Coach Gruber (Boys)</li> <li>1987 Coach Gruber (Boys)</li> <li>1989 Coach Gruber (Boys)</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>1990 Coach Gruber (Boys)</li> <li>1991 Coach Gruber (Boys)</li> <li>1992 Coach Gruber (Boys)</li> <li>1993 Coach Gruber (Girls)</li> <li>1998 Coach Gruber (Girls)</li> <li>1999 Coach Mouser (Boys)</li> <li>1999 Coach Mouser (Girls)</li> <li>2000 Coach Mouser (Boys)</li> <li>2001 Coach Mouser (Boys)</li> </ul>	2002Coach Held (Boys)2004Coach Mouser (Boys)2005Coach Saner (Girls)2006Coach Saner (Girls)2007Coach Saner (Girls)2008Coach Saner (Girls)2008Coach Mouser (Boys)2009Coach Mouser (Boys)				
	DISTRICT TEAM CHAMPIONS					
<ul> <li>1973 Coach Mouser (Boys)</li> <li>1978 Coach Mouser (Boys)</li> <li>1997 Coach Mouser (Girls)</li> </ul>	2000Coach Mouser (Boys)2001Coach Mouser (Boys)2002Coach Held (Boys)	2007 Coach Mouser (Boys) 2007 Coach Saner (Girls) 2008 Coach Mouser (Boys) 2009 Coach Mouser (Boys)				
	<b>REGIONAL TEAM CHAMPIONS</b>					
1978 Coach Mouser (Boys)	2007 Coach Saner (Girls)	2008 Coach Mouser (Boys)				
	TEAM STATE QUALIFIERS					
<ul> <li>1958 Coach Wahl (Boys)</li> <li>1976 Coach Mouser (Boys)</li> <li>1977 Coach Mouser (Boys)</li> <li>1978 Coach Mouser (Boys)</li> <li>1979 Coach Mouser (Boys)</li> </ul>	2000Coach Mouser (Boys)2001Coach Mouser (Boys)2003Coach Saner (Girls)2004Coach Saner (Girls)2006Coach Saner (Girls)	2007Coach Mouser (Boys)2007Coach Saner (Girls)2008Coach Mouser (Boys)2009Coach Mouser (Boys)				
	INDIVIDUAL WBL CHAMPIONS					
1975,76 Jim Windnagle 1977 Kevin Westrick 1979 Chip Shank 1980 Kwasi Diehl 1986,87 Chris Lenhart	1992,93,94,95 Erin Richardson 1993 Kurt Knueve 1998,99,00 Kellan Stephens 1999 Lynn Roessner 2001 Patrick Mouser	2003,04,05 Darren Flickinger 2004,05 Kristen Barth 2008 Zach Wiles 2008 Megan Vogelsong				
INDIVIDUAL STATE QUALIFIERS						
1961Dave McMillen1964Larry Funk1965Rudy Barrera1974,75,76Jim Windnagle1980Kwasi Diehl1987Chris Lenhart1991Eric Knueve1992Eric Small	1993Kurt Knueve1993Rachel Bockrath1992,93Jenni Leever1993,94,95Erin Richardson1997,98Kristi Klein1998,99Lynn Roessner1998,00Kellan Stephens1998,99,00,01Patrick Mouser	2002,03 Megan Yoder 2003 Nick VanDemark 2003,04,05 Darren Flickinger 2004,05,06,07 Lauren Fett 2004,05,07 Kristen Barth 2007,08 Zach Wiles 2007,08 Trevin Flickinger 2008,09 Megan Vogelsong 2008,09 Anna Meyer				

## ALL-STATE CROSS COUNTRY RUNNERS

Chip Shank 19 Kwasi Diehl 19		Darren Flickinger Kristen Barth	2004 (6 <sup>th</sup> )	Zach Wiles Trevin Flickinger Megan Vogelsong	2007 (9 <sup>th</sup> ), 2008 (8 <sup>th</sup> ) 2008 (10 <sup>th</sup> ), 2009 (8 <sup>th</sup> ) 2009 (21 <sup>st</sup> )
---------------------------------	--	------------------------------------	-------------------------	--	---

#### DUAL MEETS (3-1)

Defiance	28	Napoleon	27
Defiance	27	Van Wert	36
Defiance	27	OG	74
Defiance	27	Paulding	120

#### INVITATIONALS

- 6<sup>th</sup> Greenville 13<sup>rd</sup> Tiffin Carnival 6<sup>th</sup> Galion 2<sup>nd</sup> St. Xavier Invitational 1<sup>st</sup> Ottawa Blue/Gold 1<sup>st</sup> WBL 2<sup>nd</sup> Districts 5<sup>th</sup> Beggingals

- 5<sup>th</sup> Regionals

# **PERSONAL RECORDS FOR 2008**

Megan Vogelsong	19:10
Anna Meyer	19:18
Taylor Schultz	19:52
Alex Ramirez	20:53
Kelsey Dale	21:14
Sadie Daeger	21:16
Kelsey VanDemark	21:35
Candice Lawson	21:51
Brittney Holmes	22:14
Katie Koester	22:18
Katlyn Grimes	22:59
Hannah Carrisalez	23:04
Nikki Roehrig	24:33
Elizabeth Clawson	26:13

## **BEST TIMES BY CLASS 2008**

SENIOR:	Taylor Schultz	19:52
JUNIOR:	Megan Vogelsong	19:10
SOPHOMORE:	Alex Ramirez	20:53
FRESHMAN:	Candice Lawson	21:51

## **BEST 5000 METERS BY GRADE LEVEL**

SENIOR:	Erin Richardson	18:44
JUNIOR:	Megan Vogelsong	19:10
	Jenni Leever	19:10
SOPHOMORE:	Kristen Barth	18:24
FRESHMAN:	Lauren Fett	19:14

## HONOR ROLL PERFORMANCES

5000M UNDER 19:30	
Kristen Barth	18:24
Erin Richardson	18:44
Lauren Fett	18:46
Lynn Roessner	19:01
Kristi Klein	19:05
Megan Vogelsong	19:10
Jenni Leever	19:10
Anna Meyer	19:18
Allison Sprague	19:25
Rachel Bockrath	19:26